
 
 

 
BLM INCIDENT BUSINESS CONTACTS 

BLM WEB VERSION 

Location Name/E-Mail/Address Telephone Nos. Location Name/E-Mail/Address Telephone Nos. 

NIFC David Burley 

dburley@blm.gov 

NIFC - BLM 

3833 South Development Avenue 

Boise, ID  83705 

Office: (208) 387-5420 
Cell: (208) 484-9784 

Fax: (208) 433-6440 

MT Sarah Lee 
sjlee@blm.gov 

BLM – Montana State Office 

1299 Rimtop Drive 

Billings, MT 59105 

Office: (406) 896-2915 
Cell: (208) 315-2687 

Fax: (406) 896-2954 

AK Susan Vincent 

svincent@blm.gov 
BLM-Alaska Fire Service 

PO Box 35005 
Fort Wainwright, AK  99703 

Office: (907) 356-5794 

Cell: (907) 370-3228  

Fax: (907) 356-5779 

NM Susan Haggerty 

shaggerty@blm.gov  
BLM – NM State Office 

301 Dinosaur Trail 
Santa Fe, NM 87508 

Office: (505) 954-2193 

Cell: (505) 365-3971 

Fax: (505) 629-1293 

AZ Tony Beard 
tbeard@blm.gov 

BLM-Arizona State Office 

One North Central, Ste 800 
Phoenix, AZ  85004 

Office: (602) 417-9299 
Cell: (480) 369-1281 

Fax: (602) 417-9554 

NV Julie Bennett 

jabennett@blm.gov 
BLM – Nevada State Office 

1340 Financial Blvd. 
Reno, NV  89502 

Office: (775) 861-6574 
Cell (775) 315-0465 

Fax: (775) 861-6668 

CA Vanessa Kobilis 

vkobilis@blm.gov  
BLM - California State Office 
2800 Cottage Way, Ste W-1623 

Sacramento, CA 95285 

Office: (916) 978-4446 

Cell: (916) 406-4990   
Fax: (916) 978-4438 

OR Elka Erikson (Acting) 

Elka.erikson@usda.gov 

BLM - Oregon State Office 
333 SW First Avenue 

Portland, OR 97204 

Office: (503) 664-9307 

Cell:  
Fax: (503) 808-6799 

CO Kerry Jacobson 

kjacobson@blm.gov 

BLM - Colorado State Office 

2850 Youngfield Street 
Lakewood, CO 80215 

Office: (303) 239-3958 

Cell: 303-565-7051   
Fax: (303) 239-3811 

UT Sara Rios (Acting) 

srios@blm.gov 

BLM – Utah State Office 
440 W 200 S. Suite 500 

Salt Lake, Utah 84101 

Office: (801) 539-4064 

Cell:  

Fax: (801) 539-4198 

ES Christina Phillips 

csphillips@blm.gov 

BLM – Eastern States 

Flowood, MS 39232 

Office:  

Cell: (775) 621-6629 

Fax:    

WY Kayla Davin 

kdavin@blm.gov 
BLM - Wyoming State Office 

5353 Yellowstone Dr 

Cheyenne, WY 82009 

Office: (307) 775-6054 

Cell: (307) 265-2565 

Fax: (303) 239-3811 

ID Billie Hopkins 

brhopkins@blm.gov 

BLM - Idaho State Office 

1387 S. Vinnell Way 

Boise, ID  83709 

Office: (208) 373-3852 
Cell: (208) 805-0834 

Fax: (208) 373-3850 
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